
  

 Member House of Representatives Listing November 8, 2022  

 2nd District  

 Incumbent Party  Candidate Address E-Mail Address  

 Yes Democratic Elaine G. Luria 283 Constitution Drive Suite, 1 Columbus Ctr. 900 Virginia Beach, VA 23462 elaine@elaineforcongress.com   

 No Republican Jen A. Kiggans PO Box 5042 - Virginia Beach, VA  23471 info@jenforcongress.com   

 3rd District  

 Yes Democratic Robert C. "Bobby" 
Scott 

PO Box 251 - Newport News, VA  23607-0251 williamson_s@bobbyscottforcongress.com   

 No Republican Terry T. Namkung P.O. Box 15441 - Namkung for Virginia - Newport News, VA  23608 info@namkungforvirginia.com   
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Local Candidate Listing November 8, 2022 Member City Council 

 Incumbent Candidate Address E-Mail Address Phone 

 Yes Susan R. Vitale 900 Country Club Blvd. Chesapeake, VA 23322 friendsofsusanvitale@outlook.com    757-754-0480 

 Yes Ella Porter Ward 1517 Pine Grove Lane Chesapeake, VA 23321 eward7278@gmail.com    757-404-9291 

 Yes John M. deTriquet 3020 Princess Anne Crescent Chesapeake, VA 23321 johndetriquet@aol.com    757-484-0542 

 No C. Jeff Bunn 437 Rebel Rd Chesapeake, VA 23322-3841 cjeffbunn@aol.com    757-647-2701 

 No N. Baxter Ennis 403 Las Gaviotas Blvd Chesapeake, VA 23322-8066 baxterennis6@gmail.com 
 

 

 No Amanda L. Newins 1020 Sherando Ct Chesapeake, VA 23320-8163 amandalnewins@gmail.com   757-572-9038 

 No Daniel W. Whitaker 204 Ballahack Rd Chesapeake, VA 23322-2414 daniel.whitaker4chesapeake@gmail.com    757-652-8896 

 No Les Smith Jr. 732 Eden Way N Ste. E #107 Chesapeake, VA 23323 lessiesmith06@gmail.com     757-724-3164 

 No Santiera Brown-Yearling PO Box 16501 Chesapeake, VA 23328-6501 santiera.b.yearling@gmail.com    757-292-5534 

 No B.D. Knowles 4001 Wyant Ct Chesapeake, VA 23321-3140 voteforknowles@icloud.com    757-277-8859 

 No Patricia Y. "Pat" King 1225 Masters Row Chesapeake, VA 23320-9455 PatKingMD@aol.com    757-548-4533 

 No Karen Moultrie 748 Creekside Cres Chesapeake, VA 23320-9259 kmoultrie87@gmail.com    808-238-1560 

 No Brian S. Economy 2708 Cedarville Rd Chesapeake, VA 23322-1554 brianeconomy@independentcouncilman.com    757-570-9107 
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Local Candidate Listing November 8, 2022 Member School Board 

 Incumbent Candidate Address E-Mail Address Phone 

 No Shirley P. Auguste 522 Trolley Xing Chesapeake, VA 23320-3191 ShirleyPAuguste@gmail.com   571-354-7179 

 No Malia L. Huddle 604 Blossom Arch Chesapeake, VA 23320-6894 malia.l.huddle@gmail.com    757-717-6833 

 No Amanda Grace Dean PO Box 16793 Chesapeake, VA 23328-6793 amandadean8412@gmail.com    757-288-4616 

 No Michael K. "Mike" 
Lamonea 

3901 Castaway Ct Chesapeake, VA 23321-1815 mikelamonea2022@gmail.com    757-813-6335 

 No John Michael McCormick 1544 Pine Grove Lane Chesapeake, VA 23321 mccormick757@gmail.com   757-250-5300 

 No Kim A. Scott 1220 Plantation Lakes Cir Chesapeake, VA 23320-8108 kim@kimscottforschoolboard.com    757-301-1319 

 No Brittany N. Walker 925 Saddleback Trail Rd Chesapeake, VA 23322-8855 bnwalker0625@gmail.com   859-468-1768 

 No Jennifer L. Economy 2708 Cedarville Rd Chesapeake, VA 23322-1554 jleconomy@hotmail.com    360-305-0789 

 No Jared D. Miller 225 Britwell Dr Chesapeake, VA 23322-5648 Jared.D.Miller.Official@outlook.com    518-645-3359 

 No Kimberly M. Alameda 1005 Indian Creek Rd Chesapeake, VA 23322-2057 kalameda@hotmail.com    949-690-2106 

 No Blaizen Buckshot Bloom 308 Albert Ave Chesapeake, VA 23323-4845 blaizenbb@gmail.com    757-839-7070 

 No Gayle M. Gilmore 4836 Charlton Dr Chesapeake, VA 23321-1206 ggilmore29@hotmail.com    757-650-4218 

 No Bradley E. Moore P.O. Box 5262 Chesapeake, VA 23324 brad@mooretogether.us    757-274-5246 

 No Tiffany H. Thompson 1853 Burson Dr Chesapeake, VA 23323-5405 ththompson331@gmail.com    757-348-2226 
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Local Candidate Listing November 8, 2022 Member School Board Special Election  

 Incumbent Candidate Address E-Mail Address Phone 

 No Norman G. Pool 1020 Woodwind Way Chesapeake, VA 23320-8160 npool88@gmail.com      757-285-3236 

 No Brenda J. Johnson 1016 Redstart Ave Chesapeake, VA 23324 brendajjohnson@cox.net  

 

 No Jeremy D. Rodden 1225 Cherrytree Lane Chesapeake, VA 23320 jeremyrodden@hotmail.com    757-952-6744 

 No Dana Charles Cormier 804 Johnstown Rd Chesapeake, VA 23322-5822 dcormier4@cox.net 
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